
*** Staff Directory August *** 
 

 

 
Name: 

Title: Phone 

Ext. 

Pronouns

: 

Email: S 

Jeri Nicolas Office Administrator 201 She/Her frontdesk@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite J/K 

Max Cooley Communications 

Associate 

201 He/Him media@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite E 

Noelani Dizon EAS Clinical Support 201 She/Her clinicalcasesupport@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suit J/K  

Jodi Fiel Clinical Program 

Manager 

206 She/Her clinicalmanager@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite 0 

Jessica Fairchild Grant Compliance 

Director 

205 She/They grantcompliance@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite C 

Max Disposti Executive Director N/A He/Him mdisposti@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite C  

Carlos Tabora Director of 

Development 

207 He/ Him development@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite D 

Lisa Nava Director of Operations 204 She/Her operations@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite E 

Roxanne Deatherage Pride Director N/A She/Her pridedirector@pridebythebeach.org 

 

Suite E 

Alex Carrasco Saldividar Foodies & Goodies 

Coordinator 

CAYEN Project Youth 

N/A He/Him/El foodiesandgoodies@northcountycenter.org 

afterschool@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite  

Alissa Corace Unicorn Village 

Clinical Support 

 She/Her uvclincialsupport@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite N 

Lou Callies PY Youth Services  212 They/Them youthservices@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite M 

Oscar Humberto Gomez  Unicorn Homes 

Coordinator 

209 He/Him unicornhomes@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite N 

Nani Love Housing Program Lead 209 She/Her housing@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite L 

Tony Gonzales Housing Navigator 209 He/Him housingnavigator@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite L 

Claire Williams Project Youth Manager 212 They/Them projectyouth@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite M 

fran bautista Stop the Hate Program 

Coordinator 

212 They/She stopthehate@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite M 

Ines Delgado Immigration Advocate 203 She/ They immigration@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite M 

Jose Dieguez UV24 Case Manager  209 He/ Him casemanager@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite J/K 

 Reproductive Rights 

Case Manager 

  reproductiverights@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite N 

Leticia Negrete Referral Coordinator N/A She/Her referral@northcountycenter.org 

 

 

Simon Guzman Reproductive Rights 

Program 

 He/Him programmanager@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite N 
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Myshell Thomas GAP Coordinator 203 She/Her gap@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite O 

Stephen Smyth Behavioral Health N/A He/Him behavioralhealth@northcountycenter.org 

 

 

Mekayla Narino Volunteer Coordinator  She/Her volunteers@northcountycenter.org 

 

Suite C 
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